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AUGUST 31, 2025 .
“The War that Rages.” E |
Revelation 12:1-17 @ Linktree

DAVID HINKLE

VELATI!

Next week’s passage: Revelation 13:1-18

Grab a discussion guide on your
way out to dig deeper into
today’s scriptures.
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TOMBALL

BIBLE CHURCH

GLORIFYING CHRIST
BY MAKING MATURE DISCIPLES
TO REACH THE NATIONS

ELDERS

David Hinkle
Don Metz
Chip Pasche
Brett Paulk
Brian Schmitz

Email:
elders@tomballbible.church

To contact the church office,

call 281-351-1876.

To submit a prayer request,
email info@tomballbible.church.
Our wifi password is
“TBC-Public”.

MINISTRY STAFF

SENIOR PASTOR
David Hinkle // david@tomballbible.church

WORSHIP & COMMUNICATIONS
PASTOR
Evan Godbold // evan@tomballbible.church

STUDENT PASTOR
Trey Postelle // trey@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY DIRECTOR
Kristi Rose // kristi@tomballbible.church

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR
Nancy Stripling // nancy@tomballbible.church

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR
Denise Bares // denise@tomballbible.church

KIDS MINISTRY COORDINATOR
Rachel Wells // rachel@tomballbible.church

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR
Caley Hinkle // caley@tomballbible.church

STUDENT MINISTRY ASSISTANT
Hannah Arrant // hannah@tomballbible.church
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LIKE. FOLLOW. SUBSCRIBE.

VISIT US ONLINE AT TOMBALLBIBLE.CHURCH

UPCOMING EVENTS & OPPORTUNITIES

AWANA KICK-OFF

Wednesday, September 3

AWANA will launch for the fall on September 3, at 6:30pm. This program is for kids ages
4 through 6th grade. Children will learn Scripture, hear a Bible lesson, and play games.

PARENTING IN THE PRESENT AGE
Beginning Sunday, September 7

Our new Parenting Course will begin on September 7. This class is a 6-week course
designed to help parents equip their children to impact the world around them.
Registration is still available for those without childcare needs.

REGULAR ADULT EQUIPPING CLASS WILL RESUME
OCTOBER 19

Our regular Adult Equipping Class will not meet during the duration of the Parenting
Equipping Class. They will resume on October 19 to finish their doctrines study.

LADIES’ BIBLE STUDY
Beginning September 8 & 9

Join us for our new Ladies’ Bible study, “More Than Enough”, by Christine Hoover. This
study will guide us through 2 Corinthians to discover how God is our ultimate source of
sufficiency. Workbooks cost $20 and are available at the Welcome Desk or in the church
office. Childcare is available on Tuesday mornings.

TBC KIDS KINGDOM CHOIR

Wednesday, September 10

Register online today for our TBC Kids Kingdom Choir beginning on September 10. We
will rehearse from 5:00-6:00pm on Wednesday evenings. This will allow your children to
attend choir, then head straight to Dollar Dinner and then to AWANA.

ALSO COMING IN SEPTEMBER

«  Office Closed September1

+  September 14 & 21 - TEAM Sundays

+  September 18 - Third Thursday Prayer Gathering
«  September 20 - Oak Bend Connect

PLANNING CENTER ONLINE
DOWNLOAD OUR CHURCH CENTER APP

We have transitioned to a new church management software called Planning Center
Online (PCO). Download our Church Center App from the App Store (it’s free!) and
search for Tomball Bible Church. Once you've created your account, you'll be able to see
your volunteer schedule, keep track of your giving, as well as give through the app.

Registration & forms for all of our events can be found at tomballbible.church/events
or use the QR Code found on the back of the program.
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